
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 8 Henrique Baptista Nicolau CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:54:51 06:54

2 38 Pedro Miguel Pais Fernandes Morcegos Trail 03:56:01 +01:10 06:57

3 17 Paulo Miranda HL Runners Club 03:57:28 +02:37 06:59

4 37 Luís Miguel Geada Ferreira Onça Morcegos Trail 04:02:45 +07:54 07:08

5 7 Nuno Janela Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 04:08:23 +13:32 07:18

6 11 José Vítor Costa Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 04:15:28 +20:37 07:31

7 40 Rogério Paulo Brandão Pacheco Morcegos Trail 04:17:00 +22:09 07:34

8 31 Renato Medeiros Morcegos Trail 04:20:11 +25:20 07:39

9 28 Fernando Marta JIV 04:23:46 +28:55 07:45

10 129 Odete Braga Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 04:25:02 +30:11 07:48

11 26 Paulo Raposo Morcegos Trail 04:28:17 +33:26 07:53

12 32 David Lopes Morcegos Trail 04:36:30 +41:39 08:08

13 10 João Saraiva Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 04:48:00 +53:09 08:28

14 14 Mário Melo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 04:51:12 +56:21 08:34

15 43 Carlos Franco Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 04:51:36 +56:45 08:35

16 36 Luís Godinho Morcegos Trail 04:51:38 +56:47 08:35

17 16 Mónica Cardoso HL runners Club 04:52:24 +57:33 08:36

18 47 Rodolfo Fernandes Individual 04:53:43 +58:52 08:38

19 18 Romeu Dinis Coutinho de Araújo HL Runners club 04:55:05 +01:00:14 08:41

20 12 Bruno Oliveira FUN&RUNNERS CLub 05:04:48 +01:09:57 08:58

21 15 Diana Vultão HL Runners Club 05:07:18 +01:12:27 09:02

22 33 Francisco Paulo Reis Correia Morcegos Trail 05:07:49 +01:12:58 09:03

23 41 Simão Melo Morcegos Trail 05:09:39 +01:14:48 09:06

24 29 João Pedro Correia Caetano Letsrunazores 05:09:45 +01:14:54 09:07

25 21 Adtoaldo Couto Individual 05:22:49 +01:27:58 09:30

26 25 Nuno Melo Individual 05:24:08 +01:29:17 09:32

27 24 Luis Manuel Ramos Rodrigues Individual 05:31:39 +01:36:48 09:45

28 23 Pedro Mota Individual 05:33:06 +01:38:15 09:48

29 42 DANIEL DEVESAS TECNOVIA AÇORES 06:09:19 +02:14:28 10:52

30 30 Hugo da Câmara Pacheco de Melo LETSRUNAZORES 06:13:36 +02:18:45 10:59

31 20 Isabel Vedor Individual 06:35:15 +02:40:24 11:37

32 2 Rafael Nunes Active clube 06:35:15 +02:40:24 11:38

33 3 Vitor  Chalaça Active clube funcional 06:35:56 +02:41:05 11:39

34 19 Ângela Simas Individual 07:06:11 +03:11:20 12:32

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17,2ºC 81%07:00

End 17,2ºC 81%15:06

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-jun-2023 15:11

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 17,2ºC 81%07:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 17,2ºC 81%15:06

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Masculino

1 8 Henrique Baptista Nicolau CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Senior Masculino 03:54:51 06:54

2 12 Bruno Oliveira FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Masculino 05:04:48 +01:09:57 08:58

3 29 João Pedro Correia Caetano Letsrunazores Senior Masculino 05:09:45 +01:14:54 09:07

Veterana F35
1 15 Diana Vultão HL Runners Club Veterana F35 05:07:18 09:02

2 19 Ângela Simas Individual Veterana F35 07:06:11 +01:58:53 12:32

Veterana F45
1 16 Mónica Cardoso HL runners Club Veterana F45 04:52:24 08:36

2 20 Isabel Vedor Individual Veterana F45 06:35:15 +01:42:50 11:37

Veterana F55
1 129 Odete Braga Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Veterana F55 04:25:02 07:48

Veterano M35
1 17 Paulo Miranda HL Runners Club Veterano M35 03:57:28 06:59

2 31 Renato Medeiros Morcegos Trail Veterano M35 04:20:11 +22:43 07:39

3 28 Fernando Marta JIV Veterano M35 04:23:46 +26:18 07:45

4 14 Mário Melo FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 04:51:12 +53:44 08:34

5 47 Rodolfo Fernandes Individual Veterano M35 04:53:43 +56:15 08:38

6 21 Adtoaldo Couto Individual Veterano M35 05:22:49 +01:25:21 09:30

7 23 Pedro Mota Individual Veterano M35 05:33:06 +01:35:38 09:48

8 42 DANIEL DEVESAS TECNOVIA AÇORES Veterano M35 06:09:19 +02:11:51 10:52

9 30 Hugo da Câmara Pacheco de Melo LETSRUNAZORES Veterano M35 06:13:36 +02:16:08 10:59

10 3 Vitor  Chalaça Active clube funcional Veterano M35 06:35:56 +02:38:28 11:39

Veterano M45
1 38 Pedro Miguel Pais Fernandes Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 03:56:01 06:57

2 37 Luís Miguel Geada Ferreira Onça Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 04:02:45 +06:43 07:08

3 7 Nuno Janela Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M45 04:08:23 +12:21 07:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 11-jun-2023 15:12

Trail Longo

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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4 11 José Vítor Costa Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Veterano M45 04:15:28 +19:26 07:31

5 40 Rogério Paulo Brandão Pacheco Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 04:17:00 +20:58 07:34

6 26 Paulo Raposo Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 04:28:17 +32:15 07:53

7 32 David Lopes Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 04:36:30 +40:28 08:08

8 10 João Saraiva Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Veterano M45 04:48:00 +51:58 08:28

9 43 Carlos Franco Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M45 04:51:36 +55:34 08:35

10 36 Luís Godinho Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 04:51:38 +55:36 08:35

11 18 Romeu Dinis Coutinho de Araújo HL Runners club Veterano M45 04:55:05 +59:03 08:41

12 33 Francisco Paulo Reis Correia Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 05:07:49 +01:11:48 09:03

13 41 Simão Melo Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 05:09:39 +01:13:37 09:06

14 25 Nuno Melo Individual Veterano M45 05:24:08 +01:28:07 09:32

15 24 Luis Manuel Ramos Rodrigues Individual Veterano M45 05:31:39 +01:35:37 09:45

16 2 Rafael Nunes Active clube Veterano M45 06:35:15 +02:39:13 11:38

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 11-jun-2023 15:12

Trail Longo

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 MORCEGOS TRAIL 2 + 4 + 7 13

2 CLUBE DESPORTIVO DE VILA FRANCA 6 + 10 + 13 29

3 HL RUNNERS CLUB 3 + 17 + 19 39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-jun-2023 15:12

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 128 Eugénio Medeiros Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 01:54:00 05:26

2 118 Rafael pavão Baptista CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 01:59:08 +05:08 05:40

3 232 Luís Mendonça Morcegos Trail 02:00:03 +06:03 05:43

4 214 João Ribeiro Manu's Therapy Trail Running 02:02:19 +08:19 05:49

5 119 Rodrigo Vieira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 02:03:56 +09:56 05:54

6 225 Gonçalo Raposo Morcegos Trail 02:05:42 +11:42 05:59

7 182 Julio César Araújo sousa Individual 02:06:10 +12:10 06:00

8 152 Paulo Câmara HL RUNNERS CLUB 02:06:13 +12:13 06:01

9 230 José Agostinho de Almeida Braga Morcegos Trail 02:07:29 +13:29 06:04

10 227 Paulo André Teodoro Pacheco Morcegos Trail 02:08:15 +14:15 06:06

11 231 PEDRO FARIA Morcegos Trail 02:08:15 +14:15 06:06

12 120 Henrique Sá CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 02:10:16 +16:16 06:12

13 121 Jairson Fernandes Piedade CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 02:10:20 +16:20 06:12

14 130 João Manuel Soares frias CLUBE DESPORTIVO DE VILA FRANCA 02:12:25 +18:25 06:18

15 206 Frederico Carreiro JIV 02:13:36 +19:36 06:22

16 160 Joao da Costa Oliveira Individual 02:14:03 +20:03 06:23

17 207 Daniel Augusto Vicente Bento JIV 02:20:22 +26:22 06:41

18 155 Eduardo Silva HL RUNNERS CLUB 02:20:42 +26:42 06:42

19 149 Luis Pires Grupo Desportivo Bota-Fogo 02:23:25 +29:25 06:50

20 132 Sara Ponte Desportivo Vila Franca 02:23:31 +29:31 06:50

21 124 Ricardo Reis CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 02:23:34 +29:34 06:50

22 211 Paulo Vieira Jiv 02:23:46 +29:46 06:51

23 151 Gonçalo Vasconcelos Vicente HL Runners Club 02:24:03 +30:03 06:52

24 136 Manuel António Pacheco Faria FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:24:07 +30:07 06:52

25 123 Marco Pereira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 02:24:26 +30:26 06:53

26 226 Marco Molha Morcegos Trail 02:25:02 +31:02 06:54

27 154 Ruben Medeiros HL Runners club 02:25:20 +31:20 06:55

28 117 Ricardo Faria Casa do Povo de São Pedro 02:25:31 +31:31 06:56

29 104 Mário Botelho Active Clube 02:26:15 +32:15 06:58

30 193 Filipe Alberto Individual 02:26:30 +32:30 06:59

31 217 Flávio Manuel Horta Guerreiro Milhafres 02:26:34 +32:34 06:59

32 215 Isa Guerreiro Milhafres 02:26:35 +32:35 06:59

33 202 Rui Filipe Almeida Individual 02:27:09 +33:09 07:00

34 143 Carlos Silva FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:27:23 +33:23 07:01

35 219 Henrique Arruda Morcegos Trail 02:29:43 +35:43 07:08

36 131 Carlos Mesquita Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 02:31:22 +37:22 07:13

37 209 Carlos Antunes JIV 02:31:54 +37:54 07:14

38 199 Paulo Franco Individual 02:32:16 +38:16 07:15

39 229 emanuel sabino Morcegos Trail 02:33:25 +39:25 07:18

40 107 Rui Medeiros Active Clube 02:33:44 +39:44 07:19

41 162 Leandro Calheta Individual 02:34:06 +40:06 07:20

42 113 Ricardo Martins (ADSP) Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 02:34:10 +40:10 07:20

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,2ºC 69%09:00

End 19,2ºC 69%14:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 192 Carlos Mota JIV 02:35:37 +41:37 07:25

44 181 Pedro Sousa Individual 02:36:14 +42:14 07:26

45 177 Adquimilson Amado Individual 02:37:02 +43:02 07:29

46 190 Vítor Couto Individual 02:37:28 +43:28 07:30

47 163 Rafael Ferreira Individual 02:38:33 +44:33 07:33

48 142 Carlos Alexandre Medeiros Câmara FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:39:03 +45:03 07:34

49 220 Olga Piatko Morcegos Trail 02:39:35 +45:35 07:36

50 201 Rui Correia Individual 02:41:45 +47:45 07:42

51 172 Helena Mendonça Individual 02:42:08 +48:08 07:43

52 183 Nuno Alves Individual 02:44:01 +50:01 07:49

53 224 André Filipe Cordeiro Silvestre Morcegos Trail 02:44:09 +50:09 07:49

54 161 João Pimentel Individual 02:44:23 +50:23 07:50

55 210 João Martins JIV 02:44:37 +50:37 07:50

56 138 Filipa Ferreira FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:44:41 +50:41 07:51

57 212 Bruno Bergantim LETSRUNAZORES 02:45:15 +51:15 07:52

58 144 Marco Viana FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:45:47 +51:47 07:54

59 180 Hugo Filipe Soares de Medeiros Individual 02:49:50 +55:50 08:05

60 116 Paulo Mesquita CAL Clínica 02:50:35 +56:35 08:07

61 169 Ana Emília vieira botelho Individual 02:51:39 +57:40 08:10

62 205 Hermínio Manuel Cabral Raposo Individual 02:51:56 +57:56 08:11

63 184 Nuno Manuel Ferreira Soares 
Furtado Individual 02:51:59 +57:59 08:11

64 197 Marco Inácio Individual 02:53:18 +59:18 08:15

65 213 Fabiano Sousa LETSRUNAZORES 02:53:25 +59:25 08:15

66 221 Beatriz Vieira Morcegos Trail 02:53:49 +59:49 08:17

67 167 Yann DARENES Individual 02:55:17 +01:01:17 08:21

68 148 Micaela Furtado Grupo Desportivo Bota-Fogo 02:55:55 +01:01:55 08:23

69 108 Margarida Cabral ACTIVE CLUBE FUNCIONAL 02:55:56 +01:01:56 08:23

70 194 João André Faria Ribeiro Individual 02:57:59 +01:03:59 08:29

71 127 Rafael Furtado Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 02:58:41 +01:04:41 08:31

72 125 Alexandra Sousa Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 02:58:43 +01:04:43 08:31

73 126 Francisco Brum Pereira Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 02:58:43 +01:04:43 08:31

74 187 Pedro Mestre Individual 02:58:48 +01:04:48 08:31

75 145 Rodrigo Brum Amaral FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:00:16 +01:06:16 08:35

76 222 Sara Sampaio Morcegos Trail 03:03:39 +01:09:39 08:45

77 34 João Batista Morcegos Trail 03:03:40 +01:09:40 08:45

78 176 Anita Carrola Individual 03:03:53 +01:09:53 08:45

79 195 Joaquim Amaral Individual 03:03:55 +01:09:55 08:45

80 186 Pedro Melo Individual 03:04:28 +01:10:28 08:47

81 165 Vasco Abrantes Individual 03:04:28 +01:10:28 08:47

82 178 André Pastor Individual 03:04:40 +01:10:40 08:48

83 139 Sara Costa Leite Sampaio 
Rodrigues FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:05:21 +01:11:21 08:50

84 204 Procópio Dutra Individual 03:05:22 +01:11:22 08:50

85 196 Manuel Pontes Individual 03:07:32 +01:13:32 08:56

86 223 Sónia Raquel Tavares Pereira da 
Silva Correia Morcegos Trail 03:08:23 +01:14:23 08:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 179 Filipe Martins Individual 03:08:28 +01:14:28 08:58

88 114 Sara Raposo CAL Clínica 03:10:10 +01:16:10 09:03

89 1135 Maria Eduarda Almeida Individual 03:10:31 +01:16:31 09:04

90 189 Tiago Dias Individual 03:10:35 +01:16:35 09:05

91 203 Fernando Medeiros Silva Soares Individual 03:10:35 +01:16:35 09:05

92 146 Rodrigo de Brito Marques FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:12:40 +01:18:40 09:10

93 101 Vanda Aguiar Active Clube 03:13:53 +01:19:53 09:14

94 191 António Neves Individual 03:16:34 +01:22:34 09:22

95 106 Nuno Silva Active Clube 03:16:35 +01:22:35 09:22

96 112 Carmen Costa Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 03:19:48 +01:25:48 09:31

97 141 Marília Araújo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:20:33 +01:26:33 09:33

98 157 Sara Barbosa Individual 03:21:19 +01:27:19 09:35

99 122 João Santos CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:22:37 +01:28:37 09:39

100 103 Maria Helena de Sousa Oliveira Active Clube 03:26:16 +01:32:16 09:49

101 218 Gisela Filipa Paulos Baptista Morcegos Trail 03:27:26 +01:33:26 09:53

102 198 Miguel Fernandes Individual 03:35:40 +01:41:40 10:16

103 170 Cláudia Santana Individual 03:38:13 +01:44:13 10:23

104 137 Tiago Botelho Medeiros FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:45:44 +01:51:44 10:45

105 168 Marcelo Vieira Individual 03:48:25 +01:54:25 10:53

106 174 Raquel Pombo Martins Individual 04:07:09 +02:13:09 11:46

107 135 Rita Botelho FUN&RUNNERS CLub 04:07:11 +02:13:11 11:46

108 140 Paula Cabral FUN&RUNNERS CLub 04:21:33 +02:27:33 12:27

109 133 Carolina Melo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 04:25:34 +02:31:34 12:39

110 150 Carlo's Toipa HL Runners club 04:25:35 +02:31:35 12:39

111 171 Elisabete Baptista Individual 04:50:16 +02:56:16 13:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023
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Start 19,2ºC 69%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,2ºC 69%14:50

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 148 Micaela Furtado Grupo Desportivo Bota-Fogo Senior Feminino 02:55:55 08:23

2 125 Alexandra Sousa Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Senior Feminino 02:58:43 +02:47 08:31

3 157 Sara Barbosa Individual Senior Feminino 03:21:19 +25:23 09:35

4 218 Gisela Filipa Paulos Baptista Morcegos Trail Senior Feminino 03:27:26 +31:31 09:53

5 135 Rita Botelho FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Feminino 04:07:11 +01:11:16 11:46

6 133 Carolina Melo FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Feminino 04:25:34 +01:29:39 12:39

Senior Masculino
1 152 Paulo Câmara HL RUNNERS CLUB Senior Masculino 02:06:13 06:01

2 206 Frederico Carreiro JIV Senior Masculino 02:13:36 +07:22 06:22

3 160 Joao da Costa Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 02:14:03 +07:49 06:23

4 151 Gonçalo Vasconcelos Vicente HL Runners Club Senior Masculino 02:24:03 +17:50 06:52

5 136 Manuel António Pacheco Faria FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Masculino 02:24:07 +17:54 06:52

6 219 Henrique Arruda Morcegos Trail Senior Masculino 02:29:43 +23:30 07:08

7 162 Leandro Calheta Individual Senior Masculino 02:34:06 +27:53 07:20

8 163 Rafael Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:38:33 +32:19 07:33

9 161 João Pimentel Individual Senior Masculino 02:44:23 +38:09 07:50

10 167 Yann DARENES Individual Senior Masculino 02:55:17 +49:04 08:21

11 127 Rafael Furtado Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Senior Masculino 02:58:41 +52:28 08:31

12 126 Francisco Brum Pereira Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Senior Masculino 02:58:43 +52:30 08:31

13 165 Vasco Abrantes Individual Senior Masculino 03:04:28 +58:15 08:47

14 137 Tiago Botelho Medeiros FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Masculino 03:45:44 +01:39:31 10:45

15 150 Carlo's Toipa HL Runners club Senior Masculino 04:25:35 +02:19:22 12:39

Sub 23 Masculino
1 128 Eugénio Medeiros Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Sub 23 Masculino 01:54:00 05:26

2 118 Rafael pavão Baptista CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Sub 23 Masculino 01:59:08 +05:07 05:40

3 119 Rodrigo Vieira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Sub 23 Masculino 02:03:56 +09:55 05:54

4 168 Marcelo Vieira Individual Sub 23 Masculino 03:48:25 +01:54:25 10:53

Veterana F35
1 132 Sara Ponte Desportivo Vila Franca Veterana F35 02:23:31 06:50

2 220 Olga Piatko Morcegos Trail Veterana F35 02:39:35 +16:03 07:36

3 172 Helena Mendonça Individual Veterana F35 02:42:08 +18:36 07:43

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

Trail Curto

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023
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4 138 Filipa Ferreira FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F35 02:44:41 +21:09 07:51

5 169 Ana Emília vieira botelho Individual Veterana F35 02:51:39 +28:08 08:10

6 108 Margarida Cabral ACTIVE CLUBE FUNCIONAL Veterana F35 02:55:56 +32:24 08:23

7 139 Sara Costa Leite Sampaio Rodrigues FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F35 03:05:21 +41:50 08:50

8 114 Sara Raposo CAL Clínica Veterana F35 03:10:10 +46:39 09:03

9 1135 Maria Eduarda Almeida Individual Veterana F35 03:10:31 +47:00 09:04

10 101 Vanda Aguiar Active Clube Veterana F35 03:13:53 +50:21 09:14

11 112 Carmen Costa Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterana F35 03:19:48 +56:17 09:31

12 141 Marília Araújo FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F35 03:20:33 +57:01 09:33

13 170 Cláudia Santana Individual Veterana F35 03:38:13 +01:14:41 10:23

14 174 Raquel Pombo Martins Individual Veterana F35 04:07:09 +01:43:38 11:46

15 171 Elisabete Baptista Individual Veterana F35 04:50:16 +02:26:44 13:49

Veterana F45
1 215 Isa Guerreiro Milhafres Veterana F45 02:26:35 06:59

2 221 Beatriz Vieira Morcegos Trail Veterana F45 02:53:49 +27:14 08:17

3 222 Sara Sampaio Morcegos Trail Veterana F45 03:03:39 +37:04 08:45

4 176 Anita Carrola Individual Veterana F45 03:03:53 +37:18 08:45

5 223 Sónia Raquel Tavares Pereira da Silva 
Correia Morcegos Trail Veterana F45 03:08:23 +41:48 08:58

6 140 Paula Cabral FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F45 04:21:33 +01:54:58 12:27

Veterana F55
1 103 Maria Helena de Sousa Oliveira Active Clube Veterana F55 03:26:16 09:49

Veterano M35
1 225 Gonçalo Raposo Morcegos Trail Veterano M35 02:05:42 05:59

2 182 Julio César Araújo sousa Individual Veterano M35 02:06:10 +00:28 06:00

3 227 Paulo André Teodoro Pacheco Morcegos Trail Veterano M35 02:08:15 +02:32 06:06

4 120 Henrique Sá CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M35 02:10:16 +04:33 06:12

5 121 Jairson Fernandes Piedade CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M35 02:10:20 +04:37 06:12

6 130 João Manuel Soares frias CLUBE DESPORTIVO DE VILA 
FRANCA

Veterano M35 02:12:25 +06:43 06:18

7 207 Daniel Augusto Vicente Bento JIV Veterano M35 02:20:22 +14:39 06:41

8 149 Luis Pires Grupo Desportivo Bota-Fogo Veterano M35 02:23:25 +17:42 06:50

9 226 Marco Molha Morcegos Trail Veterano M35 02:25:02 +19:19 06:54

10 154 Ruben Medeiros HL Runners club Veterano M35 02:25:20 +19:38 06:55

11 104 Mário Botelho Active Clube Veterano M35 02:26:15 +20:32 06:58

12 143 Carlos Silva FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 02:27:23 +21:40 07:01

13 113 Ricardo Martins (ADSP) Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M35 02:34:10 +28:27 07:20

14 181 Pedro Sousa Individual Veterano M35 02:36:14 +30:31 07:26

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

Trail Curto

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
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15 177 Adquimilson Amado Individual Veterano M35 02:37:02 +31:19 07:29

16 190 Vítor Couto Individual Veterano M35 02:37:28 +31:45 07:30

17 142 Carlos Alexandre Medeiros Câmara FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 02:39:03 +33:20 07:34

18 183 Nuno Alves Individual Veterano M35 02:44:01 +38:18 07:49

19 224 André Filipe Cordeiro Silvestre Morcegos Trail Veterano M35 02:44:09 +38:26 07:49

20 212 Bruno Bergantim LETSRUNAZORES Veterano M35 02:45:15 +39:32 07:52

21 144 Marco Viana FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 02:45:47 +40:04 07:54

22 180 Hugo Filipe Soares de Medeiros Individual Veterano M35 02:49:50 +44:07 08:05

23 184 Nuno Manuel Ferreira Soares Furtado Individual Veterano M35 02:51:59 +46:16 08:11

24 213 Fabiano Sousa LETSRUNAZORES Veterano M35 02:53:25 +47:43 08:15

25 187 Pedro Mestre Individual Veterano M35 02:58:48 +53:05 08:31

26 145 Rodrigo Brum Amaral FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 03:00:16 +54:33 08:35

27 186 Pedro Melo Individual Veterano M35 03:04:28 +58:46 08:47

28 178 André Pastor Individual Veterano M35 03:04:40 +58:57 08:48

29 179 Filipe Martins Individual Veterano M35 03:08:28 +01:02:46 08:58

30 189 Tiago Dias Individual Veterano M35 03:10:35 +01:04:52 09:05

31 146 Rodrigo de Brito Marques FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 03:12:40 +01:06:57 09:10

32 106 Nuno Silva Active Clube Veterano M35 03:16:35 +01:10:52 09:22

33 122 João Santos CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M35 03:22:37 +01:16:54 09:39

Veterano M45
1 214 João Ribeiro Manu's Therapy Trail Running Veterano M45 02:02:19 05:49

2 230 José Agostinho de Almeida Braga Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 02:07:29 +05:09 06:04

3 231 PEDRO FARIA Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 02:08:15 +05:56 06:06

4 155 Eduardo Silva HL RUNNERS CLUB Veterano M45 02:20:42 +18:23 06:42

5 211 Paulo Vieira Jiv Veterano M45 02:23:46 +21:27 06:51

6 123 Marco Pereira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M45 02:24:26 +22:07 06:53

7 117 Ricardo Faria Casa do Povo de São Pedro Veterano M45 02:25:31 +23:12 06:56

8 193 Filipe Alberto Individual Veterano M45 02:26:30 +24:11 06:59

9 202 Rui Filipe Almeida Individual Veterano M45 02:27:09 +24:50 07:00

10 209 Carlos Antunes JIV Veterano M45 02:31:54 +29:35 07:14

11 199 Paulo Franco Individual Veterano M45 02:32:16 +29:57 07:15

12 229 emanuel sabino Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 02:33:25 +31:06 07:18

13 107 Rui Medeiros Active Clube Veterano M45 02:33:44 +31:25 07:19

14 192 Carlos Mota JIV Veterano M45 02:35:37 +33:17 07:25

15 201 Rui Correia Individual Veterano M45 02:41:45 +39:26 07:42

16 210 João Martins JIV Veterano M45 02:44:37 +42:18 07:50

17 116 Paulo Mesquita CAL Clínica Veterano M45 02:50:35 +48:16 08:07

18 197 Marco Inácio Individual Veterano M45 02:53:18 +50:59 08:15

19 194 João André Faria Ribeiro Individual Veterano M45 02:57:59 +55:40 08:29

20 34 João Batista Morcegos Trail Veterano M45 03:03:40 +01:01:20 08:45

21 195 Joaquim Amaral Individual Veterano M45 03:03:55 +01:01:35 08:45

22 196 Manuel Pontes Individual Veterano M45 03:07:32 +01:05:13 08:56

23 191 António Neves Individual Veterano M45 03:16:34 +01:14:15 09:22

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

Trail Curto

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT

21 KM
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24 198 Miguel Fernandes Individual Veterano M45 03:35:40 +01:33:21 10:16

Veterano M55
1 232 Luís Mendonça Morcegos Trail Veterano M55 02:00:03 05:43

2 124 Ricardo Reis CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M55 02:23:34 +23:31 06:50

3 217 Flávio Manuel Horta Guerreiro Milhafres Veterano M55 02:26:34 +26:31 06:59

4 131 Carlos Mesquita Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Veterano M55 02:31:22 +31:19 07:13

5 204 Procópio Dutra Individual Veterano M55 03:05:22 +01:05:18 08:50

6 203 Fernando Medeiros Silva Soares Individual Veterano M55 03:10:35 +01:10:32 09:05

Veterano M65
1 205 Hermínio Manuel Cabral Raposo Individual Veterano M65 02:51:56 08:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 11-jun-2023 14:51

Trail Curto

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 MORCEGOS TRAIL 3 + 6 + 9 18

2 CDOL - CLUBE DESPORTIVO OPERÁRIO DE LAGOA 2 + 5 + 12 19

3 HL RUNNERS CLUB 8 + 18 + 23 49

4 CLUBE DESPORTIVO DE VILA FRANCA 1 + 14 + 36 51

5 JIV 15 + 17 + 22 54

6 FUN&RUNNERS CLUB 24 + 34 + 48 106

7 ACTIVE CLUBE 29 + 40 + 93 162

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-jun-2023 14:52

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL CURTO

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 313 João Paulo Teixeira Gomes Individual 53:44 05:22

2 302 José Francisco da Costa Sousa 
Rainha Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 54:35 +00:51 05:28

3 314 João Pedro Rainha Individual 56:42 +02:58 05:40

4 303 Martim Bolarinho Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 57:47 +04:03 05:47

5 304 Rafael Saraiva da Silva Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 57:53 +04:09 05:47

6 316 Francisco Pereira da Silva Correia Morcegos Trail 58:53 +05:09 05:53

7 312 Guilherme Miguel Tavares Reis Individual 01:04:57 +11:13 06:30

8 317 Tomás Pereira da Silva Correia Morcegos Trail 01:05:28 +11:44 06:33

9 301 Martim Cabral CAL Clínica 01:15:46 +22:02 07:35

10 325 Guilherme Pessoa Individual 01:16:13 +22:29 07:37

11 305 ISABEL FERNANDES CRRG 01:47:45 +54:01 10:47

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,2ºC 64%09:15

End 18,2ºC 64%12:38

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-jun-2023 14:52

MINI TRAIL - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 18,2ºC 64%09:15

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,2ºC 64%12:38

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Juvenil Feminino
1 305 ISABEL FERNANDES CRRG Juvenil Feminino 01:47:45 10:47

Juvenil Masculino
1 313 João Paulo Teixeira Gomes Individual Juvenil Masculino 53:44 05:22

2 302 José Francisco da Costa Sousa Rainha Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Juvenil Masculino 54:35 +00:51 05:28

3 314 João Pedro Rainha Individual Juvenil Masculino 56:42 +02:57 05:40

4 303 Martim Bolarinho Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Juvenil Masculino 57:47 +04:03 05:47

5 304 Rafael Saraiva da Silva Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Juvenil Masculino 57:53 +04:08 05:47

6 316 Francisco Pereira da Silva Correia Morcegos Trail Juvenil Masculino 58:53 +05:09 05:53

7 312 Guilherme Miguel Tavares Reis Individual Juvenil Masculino 01:04:57 +11:13 06:30

8 317 Tomás Pereira da Silva Correia Morcegos Trail Juvenil Masculino 01:05:28 +11:44 06:33

9 301 Martim Cabral CAL Clínica Juvenil Masculino 01:15:46 +22:02 07:35

10 325 Guilherme Pessoa Individual Juvenil Masculino 01:16:13 +22:29 07:37

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-jun-2023 14:52

Mini Trail

Trail de São João da Vila
Vila Franca do Campo, Açores

11-junho-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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